

CAREER OPPORTUNITY

Position Title:	Power Engineer - Relief
Competition Number:	2024-20
Department:	Department of Recreation Services, Civic Centre
Employee Group:	C.U.P.E. Local 4386
Salary:	\$26.22 (Probationary)\$29.13/hr
Closing Date:	Tuesday, May 21, 2024

The City of Corner Brook is presently accepting applications for the position of <u>Power Engineer</u> with the Department of Recreation Services (Civic Centre).

Reporting to the Supervisor of Recreation Services, Facilities, the incumbent will be responsible for the safe and efficient operation of the City of Corner Brook's Civic Centre ice facilities. The Power Engineer is responsible for the computerized operations of the Centre including the boiler, refrigeration plants, building automation controls and ensuring that the plant Centre is operating according to accepted practices and building policy. This position is responsible for the building operations, including inspections servicing and maintenance of the ice plants, heating systems, ventilation, and air conditioning (HVAC) units. The Power Engineer performs a variety of duties related to the care and maintenance of the Civic Centre facilities including refrigeration equipment.

Qualifications: Candidates must have a high school diploma or equivalent, a fourth-class power engineering ticket and possess a valid Class 5 Newfoundland and Labrador driver's license and be capable of carrying out medium to heavy physical work for short periods of time and be able to lift 50lbs.

A Code of Conduct and Vulnerable Sector screening is a requirement of this position.

The City of Corner Brook will provide support through the recruitment process to applicants with disabilities, including accommodation that considers an applicant's accessibility needs. Candidates are encouraged to discuss specific needs with the City's Human Resources division by emailing <u>hr@cornerbrook.com</u>

Please submit résumés <u>giving complete details of qualifications</u> to the Human Resources Office, via E-mail at <u>careers@cornerbrook.com</u>

The City of Corner Brook thanks all applicants for their interest; however, only those selected for an interview will be contacted.